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TABLE 1. Consumption of Crude Oil by 

Mer1, 	 I 	L I V KTfif~,--~  mrin-t- AS ende 
Location of refinery 	March 

1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Maritimes and Quebec ..... 
Ontario .................. 
Manitoba ................. 
Saskatchewan ............. 
Alberta .................. 
British Columbia and Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada .......... ....... 

10,879,570 11,694,331 31,161,258 33,723,047 
5,823,306 7,051,638 19 2 063,795 20,839,156 
1,077,983 1,135,482 3,054,384 3,339,787 
1,450,824 1,649,876 4,854,648 5,160,096 
1,910,570 2,281,972 5 2 823,250 6,720,492 
2,264,742 2,631,785 6,600,135 7,567,497 

47,809 45,918 125,669 128,522 

23,454,804 	26,491,002 	70,683,139 	77,478,597 
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TABLE 2. Consumption of Crude Oil by Source of Crude 

March 	Three months ended 
Source of crude 	March 

1961 	1962 	1961 	1962 
barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Ontario 	.................. 102,979 96,426 276,003 272,821 
Prairies 	................. 12,184,983 14,058,807 38,417,892 42,482,263 
British Columbia 81,887 595,520 219,061 871,944 
Northwest Territories 47,809 45,918 125,669 128,522 

Total 	domestic 	......... 12,417,658 14,796,671 39,038,625 43,755,550 

Near and Middle East 4,144,300 3,529,868 12,702,725 10,745,296 
Trinidad 	................. 221,205 251,199 621,238 897,868 
Venezuela 	................ 6,671,641 7,913,264 18,320,551 22,079,883 
United States - - - - 

Total imported 	......... 11,037,146 11,694,331 31 9 644,514 33,723,047 

Totals 	............... 23,454,804 26,491,002 70,683,139 77,478,597 

Industry and Merchandising Division 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Sumtnary,by Location of Refinery, March, 1962 

Location of refinery Source of crude Quantity 

No. consumed(l) 

barrels of 

1 Maritimes and Quebec 	.............. Near and Middle East 3,529,868 
2 Trinidad 	................. 251,199 
3 Venezuela 	................ 7,913,264 
4 Total Maritimes 	and Quebec 	................................. 11,694,331 

5 Ontario 	........................... Ontario 	.................. 96,426 
6 Prairies 	................. 6,955,212 
7 Near and Middle East - 

8 Trinidad - 

9 Venezuela - 

10 United States - 

11 Total 	Ontario 	.............................................. 7,051,638 

12 Manitoba 	.......................... Prairies 	................. 1,135,482 
13 Saskatchewan 	...................... Prairies 	................. 1,649,876 
14 Alberta 	........................... Prairies 	................. 2,281,972 
15 British Columbia 	.................. Prairies 	................. 2,036,265 
16 British Columbia 595,520 
17 Total 	British Columbia 	..................................... 2,631,785 

18 Northwest Territories 	............. Northwest Territories 45,918 

19 Total 	all 	provinces 	........................................ 26,491,002 

See footnotes below. 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Summary, by Source of Crude, March, 1962 

Location of refinery Source of crude Quantity  
No. consumed(l) 

barrels of 

1 Canada 	............................Ontario 	.................. 96,426 
2 Prairies 	................. 14,058,807 
3 British Columbia 595,520 
4 Northwest Territories 45,918 
5 Total 	domestic 	......... 14,796,671 

6 Near and Middle East 3,529,868 
7 Trinidad 	................. 251,199 
8 Venezuela 	................ 7,913,264 
9 United States - 

10 Total 	imported 	......... 11,694,331 

11 Total all sources 	.... 26,491,002 

(1) Allowance made for storage losses, etc., in a few instances. 
(2) In addition, reporting firms indicated they held 12,032,966 barrels of crude oil 

in the field or in delivery systems on March 31, 1962. Details as regards to 
source and location are not available. 
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TABLE 3. Crude Oil Suimnary, by Location of Refinery, March, 1962 

Closing Forecast of receipts(3) 
inventories 

at refineries(2) April May June 	July Year, 1962 No. 

35 Imperial gallons 

1,497,598 3,241,435 4,093,400 4,177,200 	3,599,630 46,497,902 1 
150,507 383,000 243,000 361,000 	380,000 4,158,088 2 

1,604,247 5,873,855 7,692,750 7,137,540 	6,917,840 85,847,000 3 
3,252,352 9,498,290 12,029,150 11,675,740 	10,897,470 136,502,990 4 

2,243 	93,000 	96,100 93,000 99,200 1,241,000 5 
3,041,050 	6,471,000 	7,253,100 6,742,250 7,271,400 83,100,300 6 

- 	 - 	 - - - 
- 7 

- 	 - 	 - - - 
- 8 

- 	
- 	 160,000 80,000 80,000 480,000 9 

- 	 - 	 - - - 
- 10 

3,043,293 	6,564,000 	7,509,200 6,915,250 7,450,600 84,821,300 11 

220,640 1,016,000 790,200 1,029,000 837,100 12,142,000 12 
431,023 1,499,050 1,767,925 1,183,250 1,213,425 18,213,383 13 
819,557 2,059,000 2,158,700 2,272,000 2,242,000 26 2 440,600 14 
409,156 
107,071 

2,145,200 
180,000 

2,485,450 
305,300 

1,444,500 
316,200 

722,450 
407,200 

23,008,385 
2,894,788 

15 
16 

516,227 2,325,200 2,790,750 1,760 2 700 1,129,650 25,903,173 17 

7,470 54,000 31,000 48,000 49,600 657,000 18 

8,290,562 23,015,540 27,076,925 24,883,940 23,819,845 304,680,446 19 

TABLE 4. Crude Oil Suuixnary, by Source of Crude, March, 1962 

Closing 	Forecast of receipt8(3) 
inventories 

at refineries(2) 	April 	May 	June 	July 	Year, 1962 No. 

35 Imperial gallons 

2,243 93,000 96,100 93,000 99,200 1,241,000 	1 
4,921,426 13,190,250 14,455,375 12,671,000 12,286,375 162,904,668 	2 

107,071 180,000 305,300 316,200 407,200 2,894,788 	3 
7,470 54,000 31,000 48,000 49,600 657,000 	4 

5,038,210 13,517,250 14,887,775 13,128,200 12,842,375 167,697,456 	5 

1,497,598 3,241,435 4,093,400 4,177,200 3,599,630 46,497,902 	6 
150,507 383,000 243,000 361,000 380,000 4,158,088 	7 

1,604,247 5,873,855 7,852,750 7,217,540 6,997,840 86,327,000 	8 
- - - - - 

- 	 9 

	

3,252,352 	9,498,290 12,189,150 	11,755,740 10,977,470 136,982,990 	10 

	

8,290,562 	23,015,540 27,076,925 	24,883,940 23,819,845 304,680,446 	11 

(3) Actual figures supplied by reporting firms. 
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TABLE 5. Exports(l) of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

Country to which exported 
	

March, 1962 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

United States ................................... 	6,867,679 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

TABLE 6. Forecast(l) of Exports of Crude Oil via Pipeline 

1962 
	

Exported to United States 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

April ........................................... 
May ............................................. 
June ............................................ 
July............................................ 

(1) As reported by pipeline companies. 

6,001,000 
7,296,400 
6,914,000 
7,623,400 

List of Reporting Firms 

Name 
	 Head Office address 

Anglo Canadian Oils Limited ........................ 
British American Oil Company Limited ............... 
BPCanada Limited .................................. 
Canadian Kodiak Refining Limited ................... 
Canadian Oil Companies Limited ..................... 
Canadian Petrofina Limited ......................... 
Cities Service Oil Company Limited ................. 
Consumers' Co-Operative Refineries Limited ......... 
Golden Eagle Refining Company of Canada Limited 
Husky Oil & Refining Limited ....................... 
Imperial Oil Limited ............................... 
Irving Refining Limited ............................ 
McMahon Refining (Pacific Petroleum) ............... 
Northern Petroleum Corporation Limited ............. 
Regent Refining (Canada) Limited ................... 
Royalite Hi-Way Limited ............................ 
Royalite Oil Company Limited ....................... 
Shell Oil Company of Canada Ltd. 

(North Star Oil Ltd.) ............................ 
Standard Oil Company of British Columbia Limited 
Sun Oil Company Limited ............................ 
Texaco (Canada) Limited ............................ 
Wainwright Producers & Refiners Limited ............ 

Brandon, Manitoba 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Toronto, Ontario 
Regina, Saskatchewan 
Holyrood, Newfoundland 
Calgary, Alberta 
Toronto, Ontario 
Saint John, New Brunswick 
Calgary, Alberta 
Kamsack, Saskatchewan 
Montreal, Quebec 
Calgary, Alberta 
Calgary, Alberta 

Toronto, Ontario 
Vancouver, British Columbia 
Toronto, Ontario 
Montreal, Quebec 
Edmonton, Alberta 


